

## Powering Climate & Infrastructure Careers Challenge Round 1 Disclaimer

By submitting an application to the *Powering Climate & Infrastructure Challenge*, your organization acknowledges and agrees to the following:

The Amalgamated Charitable Foundation, Families and Workers Fund ("ACF Families and Workers Fund") is not responsible for any difficulties uploading, downloading, or submitting any *Challenge*-related information from the Fund's website or for any other malfunctions of any kind related to the *Challenge* application and selection processes (whether technical, human, or otherwise).

Your organization will not submit any application materials in connection with the *Challenge* that infringe on any copyright, patent, trademark, trade secret or other proprietary rights; or that violate any law or regulation, breach any confidentiality, contractual or other obligation; or that violate any right of privacy or publicity.

The ACF Families and Workers Fund is not responsible for the time or effort invested by applicants in the *Challenge* and guarantees no particular outcome for participants. The ACF Families and Workers Fund will use this scoring matrix to evaluate applicants and final determination of those applicants to advance in the *Challenge* and receive funding rests with the ACF Families and Workers Fund in its sole discretion.